
Respondent Names 

Misipati Semi Bird 

Complainant Name 

Daniel Hodun 

Complaint Description 

Daniel Hodun 
 reported via the portal 
  

RCW 42.17A.320 requires that all political advertising include the sponsor’s name and 
address. See link: https://www.pdc.wa.gov/rules-enforcement/guidelines-
restrictions/political-advertising-guide Despite this requirement, the Bird campaign failed 
to include a sponsor ID statement on this recently released campaign video: 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=szCL-EfbTac This is not the first complaint regarding 
this kind of violation. Semi Bird was given a formal warning in Case 145404 for similarly 
violation RCW 42.17A.320. Corrective action has not been taken. The campaign continues 
to treat the campaign finance laws of this state as guidelines rather than as laws.  
 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
We the people deserve to know that Semi Bird is running as a Republican. 
List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Link to YouTube interview below. Screenshot of introduction screen without R on it. 
List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
Semi Bird 
Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 
 


